
POSITION COMPETITOR NAME CTRY
4WD / 
2WD

MAKE  CAR
CAR 

NUMBER
CLASS 

JMC
ELAPSED 

TIME
PENALTY OVERALL

1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins JAM 4WD 2008 Subaru STI N14 1 JN8 02:09:36.000 00:00:00.000 02:09:36.000

2 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 3 JN8 02:12:04.000 00:00:00.000 02:12:04.000

3 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Evolution 10 6 JN8 02:12:48.000 00:00:00.000 02:12:48.000

4 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard JAM 2WD 1989 Toyota Levin 14 JA2 02:29:35.000 00:00:20.000 02:29:55.000

5 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore BDS 4WD 2014 Subaru Impreza 8 JA8 02:30:24.000 00:00:00.000 02:30:24.000

6 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Lancer GT 10 JA3 02:33:08.000 00:00:00.000 02:33:08.000

7 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) CAN 2WD 1998 Mitsubishi Mirage RS 11 JA3 02:37:01.000 00:00:00.000 02:37:01.000

8 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton JAM 2WD 1985 Hyundai Excel 15 JA4 03:15:44.000 00:00:10.000 03:15:54.000

D.N.F. Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 2 JN8 D.N.F. 00:02:10.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 4 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 5 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:30.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour JAM 4WD 2000 Subaru Impreza 7 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Raynor King/Rameses McGregor JAM 2WD 1992 Honda Civic 12 JA2 D.N.F. 00:01:10.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence JAM 4WD 1995 Suzuki Samurai WMS-3 16 JC1 D.N.F. 00:05:10.000 D.N.F.

D.N.S. Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Evolution 8 9 JA8 D.N.S. 00:00:00.000 D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016 - November 26 to 27 2016

FINAL RESULTS - OVERALL (SS1 TO SS23)



POSITION COMPETITOR NAME CTRY
4WD / 
2WD

MAKE  CAR
CAR 

NUMBER
CLASS 

JMC
ELAPSED 

TIME
PENALTY OVERALL

1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins JAM 4WD 2008 Subaru STI N14 1 JN8 02:09:36.000 00:00:00.000 02:09:36.000

2 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 3 JN8 02:12:04.000 00:00:00.000 02:12:04.000

3 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Evolution 10 6 JN8 02:12:48.000 00:00:00.000 02:12:48.000

D.N.F. Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 2 JN8 D.N.F. 00:02:10.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 4 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 5 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:30.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour JAM 4WD 2000 Subaru Impreza 7 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence JAM 4WD 1995 Suzuki Samurai WMS-3 16 JC1 D.N.F. 00:05:10.000 D.N.F.

1 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore BDS 4WD 2014 Subaru Impreza 8 JA8 02:30:24.000 00:00:00.000 02:30:24.000

D.N.S. Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Evolution 8 9 JA8 D.N.S. 00:00:00.000 D.N.S.

1 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton JAM 2WD 1985 Hyundai Excel 15 JA4 03:15:44.000 00:00:10.000 03:15:54.000

1 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Lancer GT 10 JA3 02:33:08.000 00:00:00.000 02:33:08.000

2 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) CAN 2WD 1998 Mitsubishi Mirage RS 11 JA3 02:37:01.000 00:00:00.000 02:37:01.000

1 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard JAM 2WD 1989 Toyota Levin 14 JA2 02:29:35.000 00:00:20.000 02:29:55.000

D.N.F. Raynor King/Rameses McGregor JAM 2WD 1992 Honda Civic 12 JA2 D.N.F. 00:01:10.000 D.N.F.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016 - November 26 to 27 2016

FINAL RESULTS - OVERALL (SS1 TO SS23) By Class



POSITION COMPETITOR NAME CTRY
4WD / 
2WD

MAKE  CAR
CAR 

NUMBER
CLASS 

JMC
ELAPSED 

TIME
PENALTY OVERALL

1 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 2 JN8 01:12:42.000 00:00:00.000 01:12:42.000

2 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins JAM 4WD 2008 Subaru STI N14 1 JN8 01:13:53.000 00:00:00.000 01:13:53.000

3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 3 JN8 01:16:07.000 00:00:00.000 01:16:07.000

4 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Evolution 10 6 JN8 01:16:24.000 00:00:00.000 01:16:24.000

5 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 4 JN8 01:16:46.000 00:00:00.000 01:16:46.000

6 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard JAM 2WD 1989 Toyota Levin 14 JA2 01:24:52.000 00:00:20.000 01:25:12.000

7 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore BDS 4WD 2014 Subaru Impreza 8 JA8 01:27:27.000 00:00:00.000 01:27:27.000

8 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Lancer GT 10 JA3 01:28:00.000 00:00:00.000 01:28:00.000

9 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) CAN 2WD 1998 Mitsubishi Mirage RS 11 JA3 01:30:35.000 00:00:00.000 01:30:35.000

10 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor JAM 2WD 1992 Honda Civic 12 JA2 01:32:52.000 00:01:10.000 01:34:02.000

11 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton JAM 2WD 1985 Hyundai Excel 15 JA4 01:48:09.000 00:00:10.000 01:48:19.000

D.N.F. Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 5 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:30.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour JAM 4WD 2000 Subaru Impreza 7 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence JAM 4WD 1995 Suzuki Samurai WMS-3 16 JC1 D.N.F. 00:03:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.S. Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Evolution 8 9 JA8 D.N.S. 00:00:00.000 D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016 - November 26 to 27 2016

FINAL RESULTS - Day 1 (SS1 to SS12)



POSITION COMPETITOR NAME CTRY
4WD / 
2WD

MAKE  CAR
CAR 

NUMBER
CLASS 

JMC
ELAPSED 

TIME
PENALTY OVERALL

1 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 2 JN8 01:12:42.000 00:00:00.000 01:12:42.000

2 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins JAM 4WD 2008 Subaru STI N14 1 JN8 01:13:53.000 00:00:00.000 01:13:53.000

3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 3 JN8 01:16:07.000 00:00:00.000 01:16:07.000

4 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Evolution 10 6 JN8 01:16:24.000 00:00:00.000 01:16:24.000

5 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 4 JN8 01:16:46.000 00:00:00.000 01:16:46.000

D.N.F. Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 5 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:30.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour JAM 4WD 2000 Subaru Impreza 7 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence JAM 4WD 1995 Suzuki Samurai WMS-3 16 JC1 D.N.F. 00:03:00.000 D.N.F.

1 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore BDS 4WD 2014 Subaru Impreza 8 JA8 01:27:27.000 00:00:00.000 01:27:27.000

D.N.S. Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Evolution 8 9 JA8 D.N.S. 00:00:00.000 D.N.S.

1 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton JAM 2WD 1985 Hyundai Excel 15 JA4 01:48:09.000 00:00:10.000 01:48:19.000

1 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Lancer GT 10 JA3 01:28:00.000 00:00:00.000 01:28:00.000

2 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) CAN 2WD 1998 Mitsubishi Mirage RS 11 JA3 01:30:35.000 00:00:00.000 01:30:35.000

1 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard JAM 2WD 1989 Toyota Levin 14 JA2 01:24:52.000 00:00:20.000 01:25:12.000

2 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor JAM 2WD 1992 Honda Civic 12 JA2 01:32:52.000 00:01:10.000 01:34:02.000

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016 - November 26 to 27 2016

FINAL RESULTS - Day 1 (SS1 to SS12) By Class



POSITION COMPETITOR NAME CTRY
4WD / 
2WD

MAKE  CAR
CAR 

NUMBER
CLASS 

JMC
ELAPSED 

TIME
PENALTY OVERALL

1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins JAM 4WD 2008 Subaru STI N14 1 JN8 00:55:43.000 00:00:00.000 00:55:43.000

2 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 3 JN8 00:55:57.000 00:00:00.000 00:55:57.000

3 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Evolution 10 6 JN8 00:56:24.000 00:00:00.000 00:56:24.000

4 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore BDS 4WD 2014 Subaru Impreza 8 JA8 01:02:57.000 00:00:00.000 01:02:57.000

5 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard JAM 2WD 1989 Toyota Levin 14 JA2 01:04:43.000 00:00:00.000 01:04:43.000

6 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Lancer GT 10 JA3 01:05:08.000 00:00:00.000 01:05:08.000

7 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) CAN 2WD 1998 Mitsubishi Mirage RS 11 JA3 01:06:26.000 00:00:00.000 01:06:26.000

8 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence JAM 4WD 1995 Suzuki Samurai WMS-3 16 JC1 01:13:54.000 00:02:10.000 01:16:04.000

9 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton JAM 2WD 1985 Hyundai Excel 15 JA4 01:27:35.000 00:00:00.000 01:27:35.000

D.N.F. Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 2 JN8 D.N.F. 00:02:10.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 4 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour JAM 4WD 2000 Subaru Impreza 7 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Raynor King/Rameses McGregor JAM 2WD 1992 Honda Civic 12 JA2 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.S. Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 5 JN8 D.N.S. 00:00:00.000 D.N.S.

D.N.S. Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Evolution 8 9 JA8 D.N.S. 00:00:00.000 D.N.S.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016 - November 26 to 27 2016

FINAL RESULTS - Day 2 (SS13 TO SS23)



POSITION COMPETITOR NAME CTRY
4WD / 
2WD

MAKE  CAR
CAR 

NUMBER
CLASS 

JMC
ELAPSED 

TIME
PENALTY OVERALL

1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins JAM 4WD 2008 Subaru STI N14 1 JN8 00:55:43.000 00:00:00.000 00:55:43.000

2 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 3 JN8 00:55:57.000 00:00:00.000 00:55:57.000

3 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Evolution 10 6 JN8 00:56:24.000 00:00:00.000 00:56:24.000

D.N.F. Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 2 JN8 D.N.F. 00:02:10.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter JAM 4WD 2007 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution 9 4 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.F. Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour JAM 4WD 2000 Subaru Impreza 7 JN8 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

D.N.S. Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh JAM 4WD 2006 Subaru Impreza 5 JN8 D.N.S. 00:00:00.000 D.N.S.

1 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence JAM 4WD 1995 Suzuki Samurai WMS-3 16 JC1 01:13:54.000 00:02:10.000 01:16:04.000

1 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore BDS 4WD 2014 Subaru Impreza 8 JA8 01:02:57.000 00:00:00.000 01:02:57.000

D.N.S. Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown JAM 4WD Mitsubishi Evolution 8 9 JA8 D.N.S. 00:00:00.000 D.N.S.

1 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton JAM 2WD 1985 Hyundai Excel 15 JA4 01:27:35.000 00:00:00.000 01:27:35.000

1 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon JAM 2WD Mitsubishi Lancer GT 10 JA3 01:05:08.000 00:00:00.000 01:05:08.000

2 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) CAN 2WD 1998 Mitsubishi Mirage RS 11 JA3 01:06:26.000 00:00:00.000 01:06:26.000

1 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard JAM 2WD 1989 Toyota Levin 14 JA2 01:04:43.000 00:00:00.000 01:04:43.000

D.N.F. Raynor King/Rameses McGregor JAM 2WD 1992 Honda Civic 12 JA2 D.N.F. 00:00:00.000 D.N.F.

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016 - November 26 to 27 2016

FINAL RESULTS - Day 2 (SS13 TO SS23) By Class



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:13.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:04:24.000
3 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:04:24.000
4 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh 00:04:26.000
5 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:04:28.000
6 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:04:36.000
7 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour 00:04:40.000
8 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:04:56.000
9 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:02.000
10 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:05:09.000
11 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:26.000
12 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:29.000
13 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:06:50.000
14 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:17:07.000

DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 1 - New Hall 1

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:07:50.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:08:10.000
3 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh 00:08:13.000
4 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:08:13.000
5 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:08:15.000
6 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:09:01.000
7 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:09:32.000
8 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:09:35.000
9 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:09:49.000
10 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:09:53.000
11 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:09:59.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:12:18.000
13 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:12:23.000

DNF 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNF
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 2 - Mickleton 1

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:03.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:04:10.000
3 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh 00:04:14.000
4 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:04:17.000
5 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:04:24.000
6 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:04:45.000
7 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:04:53.000
8 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:04:55.000
9 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:04:58.000
10 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:02.000
11 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:05:10.000
12 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:11.000
13 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:06:51.000

DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 3 - New Hall 2

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:07:51.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:08:07.000
3 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:08:13.000
4 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:08:28.000
5 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh 00:08:31.000
6 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:08:50.000
7 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:09:14.000
8 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:09:25.000
9 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:09:33.000
10 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:09:35.000
11 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:09:40.000
12 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:09:56.000
13 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:12:05.000

DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 4 - Mickleton 2

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:02.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:04:03.000
3 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:04:10.000
4 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh 00:04:11.000
5 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:04:18.000
6 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:04:26.000
7 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:04:42.000
8 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:04:45.000
9 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:04:46.000
10 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:04:54.000
11 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:04:56.000
12 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:10.000
13 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:06:05.000

DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 5 - New Hall 3

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:07:42.000
2 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:07:52.000
3 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:07:52.000
4 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:07:58.000
5 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh 00:08:03.000
6 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:08:08.000
7 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:09:03.000
8 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:09:17.000
9 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:09:18.000
10 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:09:23.000
11 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:09:44.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:11:00.000

DNF 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence DNF
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 6 - Mickleton 3

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:05:03.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:04.000
3 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:05:04.000
4 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:15.000
5 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh 00:05:18.000
6 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:19.000
7 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:55.000
8 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:56.000
9 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:10.000
10 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:06:12.000
11 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:06:16.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:07:25.000

DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS
DNS 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 7 - New Works 1

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:07:18.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:07:33.000
3 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:07:37.000
4 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:08:04.000
5 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:08:26.000
6 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:08:34.000
7 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:08:38.000
8 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:08:45.000
9 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:08:50.000
10 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:09:19.000
11 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:10:42.000
12 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:12:32.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 8 - Mickleton Reverse 1 

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:05:04.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:05.000
3 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:05:08.000
4 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:11.000
5 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:14.000
6 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:55.000
7 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:06:05.000
8 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:06:15.000
9 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:06:23.000
10 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:06:28.000
11 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:43.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:07:41.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 9 - New Works 2

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:07:12.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:07:14.000
3 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:07:16.000
4 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:07:23.000
5 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:07:24.000
6 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:08:18.000
7 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:08:20.000
8 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:08:33.000
9 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:08:36.000
10 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:08:47.000
11 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:09:22.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:10:07.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 10 - Mickleton Reverse 2

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:05:00.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:02.000
3 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:05:05.000
4 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:08.000
5 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:08.000
6 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:47.000
7 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:06:05.000
8 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:06:06.000
9 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:12.000
10 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:06:18.000
11 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:07:15.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS
DNS 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 11 - New Works 3

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:07:09.000
2 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:07:11.000
3 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:07:15.000
4 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:07:17.000
5 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:07:22.000
6 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:08:02.000
7 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:08:20.000
8 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:08:27.000
9 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:08:34.000
10 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:08:46.000
11 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:09:50.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS
DNS 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 12 - Mickleton Reverse 3

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:13.000
2 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:05:18.000
3 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:18.000
4 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:20.000
5 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:05:38.000
6 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:54.000
7 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:55.000
8 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:06:01.000
9 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:06:17.000
10 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:17.000
11 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:06:35.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:07:55.000

DNF 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNF
DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 13 - Bybrook 1

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:04:43.000
2 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:04:45.000
3 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:04:47.000
4 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:04:52.000
5 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:05:13.000
6 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:33.000
7 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:33.000
8 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:34.000
9 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:45.000
10 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:05:46.000
11 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:05:55.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:07:21.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 14 - New Works Reverse 1

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:05:05.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:07.000
3 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:09.000
4 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:05:11.000
5 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:12.000
6 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:44.000
7 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:51.000
8 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:53.000
9 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:59.000
10 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:16.000
11 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:06:44.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:07:11.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 15 - Bybrook 2

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:32.000
2 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:04:35.000
3 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:04:36.000
4 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:04:42.000
5 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:04:42.000
6 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:14.000
7 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:17.000
8 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:25.000
9 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:42.000
10 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:06:13.000
11 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:06:44.000
12 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:10:26.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 16 - New Works Reverse 2

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson 00:04:59.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:01.000
3 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:02.000
4 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:05:02.000
5 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:06.000
6 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:38.000
7 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:43.000
8 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:45.000
9 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:47.000
10 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:06:29.000
11 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:42.000
12 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:06:59.000

DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 17 - Bybrook 3

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:04:11.000
2 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:04:12.000
3 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:04:14.000
4 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter 00:04:15.000
5 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:04:42.000
6 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:04:59.000
7 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:05.000
8 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:12.000
9 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:05:20.000
10 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:05:40.000
11 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:05:40.000

DNF 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson DNF
DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 18 - Wakefield 1

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:07.000
2 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:08.000
3 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:10.000
4 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:51.000
5 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:54.000
6 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:56.000
7 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:56.000
8 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:28.000
9 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:06:52.000
10 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:07:10.000

DNF 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter DNF
DNS 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson DNS
DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 19 - Koorby 1

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:07.000
2 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:16.000
3 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:28.000
4 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:31.000
5 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:08.000
6 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:06:14.000
7 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:06:24.000
8 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:06:26.000
9 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:06:45.000
10 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:10:00.000

DNS 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson DNS
DNS 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter DNS
DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 20 - Wakefield 2

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:39.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:46.000
3 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:54.000
4 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:06:29.000
5 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:06:32.000
6 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:06:34.000
7 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour 00:06:41.000
8 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:06:43.000
9 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:07:04.000
10 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:07:18.000
11 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:10:26.000

DNS 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson DNS
DNS 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter DNS
DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 21 - Koorby 2

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:04:44.000
2 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:04:53.000
3 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:04:58.000
4 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:05:27.000
5 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour 00:05:28.000
6 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:05:44.000
7 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:05:49.000
8 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:05:54.000
9 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:06:08.000
10 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor 00:06:51.000
11 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:08:51.000

DNS 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson DNS
DNS 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter DNS
DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 22 - Wakefield 3

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER



1 3 Fraser McConnell/Peter Clarke 00:05:39.000
2 1 Joel Jackson/Dmitri Dawkins 00:05:51.000
3 6 Douglas Gore/Dwight Ian Banks 00:05:57.000
4 14 Maurice Whittingham/Troy Bernard 00:06:32.000
5 11 Jan Zedril (CAN)/Jody Zedril (CAN) 00:06:43.000
6 8 Harold Morley (BDS)/ Matthew Gore 00:06:45.000
7 10 Thomas Hall/ Marcel Brandon 00:07:01.000
8 7 Christopher McFarlane/Andrew Balbour 00:07:34.000
9 15 Roan Jones/Terry Hamilton 00:09:18.000
10 16 Nigel Wilmot/Leroy Spence 00:09:50.000

DNF 12 Raynor King/Rameses McGregor DNF
DNS 2 Kyle Gregg / Hugh Hutchinson DNS
DNS 4 Timothy Stewart/Stephen Gunter DNS
DNS 5 Jordan Powell/Robert Bahadorsingh DNS
DNS 9 Nicholas Barnes/Roger Brown DNS

ELAPSED TIME

JAMAICA MILLENIUM MOTORING CLUB
RICHARD STEWART MEMORIAL - Rally Jamaica 2016

STAGE 23 - Koorby 3

POS CAR # DRIVER/CO-DRIVER


